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No assurance is provided on these financial statements. Substantially all required disclosures, the government-wide financial 
statements, and the statement of revenues, expenditures and changes in fund balances - governmental funds have been omitted.
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��̂_Ẁ_̀^

No assurance is provided on these financial statements. Substantially all required disclosures, the government-wide financial 
statements, and the statement of revenues, expenditures and changes in fund balances - governmental funds have been omitted.
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No assurance is provided on these financial statements. Substantially all required disclosures, the government-wide financial 
statements, and the statement of revenues, expenditures and changes in fund balances - governmental funds have been omitted.
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No assurance is provided on these financial statements. Substantially all required disclosures, the government-wide financial 
statements, and the statement of revenues, expenditures and changes in fund balances - governmental funds have been omitted.
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General O&M Capital Projects
1st Bank Checking Account Fund Fund Fund Total

Balance as of April 30, 2023 1,000.00$         $39,647.06 $196,062.14 236,709.20$       

Subsequent activities:
5/1/2023 O&M Fees April - 1,159.36 - 1,159.36 
5/1/2023 PWSD payments - (2,151.10) - (2,151.10) 
5/9/2023 Core - EFT - (94.81) - (94.81) 
5/10/2023 Blackhills Energy - (14.07) - (14.07) 
5/18/2023 Transfer from CT 25,930.63         - - 25,930.63 
5/24/2023 Core - EFT - (25.38) - (25.38) 
5/25/2023 Core - EFT - (27.66) - (27.66) 
5/30/2023 Developer Advance #74 - - 59,469.52            59,469.52 
5/31/2023 O&M Fees May - 25,631.64 - 25,631.64 

Anticipated Balance 26,930.63$       64,125.04$  255,531.66$        346,587.33$       

Colotrust Savings Account

Balance as of April 30, 2023 $853,929.17 $15,658.13 -$  869,587.30$       

Subsequent activities:
5/2/2023 Payment from Altitutde Community Law 10,468.90         - - 10,468.90           
5/10/2023 Ptax - April 248,099.97       - - 248,099.97         
5/18/2023 Transfer to 1st Bank (25,930.63)        - - (25,930.63)          
5/31/2023 Interest Income 4,577.29           - - 4,577.29             

Anticipated Balance 1,091,144.70$  15,658.13$  -$  1,106,802.83$    

Total Anticipated Balances 1,118,075.33$  79,783.17    255,531.66$        1,453,390.16$    

Yield Information (as of May 31, 2023)
Colotrust - 5.1483%

General O&M Capital Projects 
Summary of Advances/Funding: Fund Fund Fund Total

2017 Totals 44,986.29$       - 6,554,882.50$     6,599,868.79$    

2018 Totals 46,087.06$       - 15,813,551.56$   15,859,638.62$  

2019 Totals 66,656.95$       - 29,337,023.66$   29,403,680.60$  

2020 Totals 32,005.39$       - 14,545,039.37$   14,577,044.76$  

2021 Totals -$  -              12,680,402.58$   12,680,402.58$  

2022 Totals -$  -$  17,711,753.60$   17,711,753.60$  

1/5/2023  Developer contribution - Funding Request #69 - - 1,780,349.05       1,780,349.05      
1/27/2023  Developer contribution - Funding Request #70 - - 366,342.09          366,342.09         
2/17/2023  Developer contribution - Funding Request #71 - - 633,241.46          633,241.46         
4/7/2023  Developer contribution - Funding Request #72 - - 295,853.24          295,853.24         
Anticipated Developer contribution - Funding Request #73 - - - - 

2023 Totals -$  -$  3,075,785.84$     3,075,785.84$    

Grand Totals 189,735.69$     -$            99,718,439.11$   99,908,174.79$  

Updated as of June 6, 2023

THE CANYONS METRO DISTRICT #7
Schedule of Cash Position

April 30, 2023
Updated as of June 6, 2023

THE CANYONS METRO DISTRICT #7
Schedule of Developer Funding

No assurance is provided on these financial statements. Substantially all required disclosures, the government-wide financial 
statements, and the statement of revenues, expenditures and changes in fund balances - governmental funds have been omitted.
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CANYONS METRO DISTRICT #7
Property Taxes Reconciliation

Delinquent Specific Net Total
Property Taxes, Rebates Ownership Treasurer's Amount Cash 

Taxes and Abatements Taxes Interest Fees Received Monthly Y-T-D Received Monthly Y-T-D

January 14,451.84$    -$  6,068.98$  -$  (216.78)$   20,304.04$    1.80% 1.80% 9,942.36$  1.00% 1.00%
February 263,401.26          - 6,390.66 - (3,950.97) 265,840.95            32.77% 34.57% 133,777.69             22.67% 23.67%
March 23,872.76            - 6,478.02 13.45 (358.29) 30,005.94 2.97% 37.54% 16,843.77 2.18% 25.85%
April 246,341.51          - 5,453.57 - (3,695.11) 248,099.97            30.65% 68.19% 231,523.07             39.56% 65.41%
May - - - - - - 0.00% 68.19% 84,780.66 13.98% 79.39%
June - - - - - - 0.00% 68.19% 118,667.56             19.98% 99.37%
July - - - - - - 0.00% 68.19% 6,946.46 0.44% 99.81%
August - - - - - - 0.00% 68.19% 5,597.39 0.00% 99.81%
September - - - - - - 0.00% 68.19% 4,146.42 0.00% 99.81%
October - - - - - - 0.00% 68.19% 4,574.84 0.04% 99.86%
November - - - - - - 0.00% 68.19% 4,122.64 0.00% 99.86%
December (Accrued) - - - - - - 0.00% 68.19% 3,695.00 0.00% 99.86%

548,067.37$    -$  24,391.23$   13.45$  (8,221.15)$    564,250.90$    68.19% 68.19% 624,617.86$     99.86% 99.86%

 Assessed 
Valuation  Mill Levy  Taxes Levied  % of Levied 

 Property Taxes 
Collected 

% Collected to 
Amount Levied 

Property Tax
General Fund 43,302,190.00$   18.560 803,689.00$    100.00% 548,067.37$    68.19%

803,689.00$    100.00% 548,067.37$    68.19%

Specific Ownership Tax
General Fund 72,332.00$    100.00% 24,391.23$    33.72%

72,332.00$    100.00% 24,391.23$    33.72%

Treasurer's Fees
General Fund 12,055.00$    100.00% 8,221.15$    68.20%

12,055.00$    100.00% 8,221.15$    68.20%

Taxes Received Taxes Received

2023

Current Year Prior Year
% of Total Property % of Total Property

No assurance is provided on these financial statements. Substantially all required disclosures, the government-wide financial 
statements, and the statement of revenues, expenditures and changes in fund balances - governmental funds have been omitted.
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